We are making the exchange offer to satisfy our obligation under the registration rights agreement we entered into with the initial
purchasers when we issued the original notes. We will not receive any cash proceeds from the issuance of the exchange notes. In consideration
for issuing the exchange notes, we will receive an equal principal amount of original notes. The original notes surrendered in exchange for the
exchange notes will be retired and cancelled.

   The proceeds from the issuance and sale of the original notes were $196,834,000 after deducting initial purchasers' commissions and other
estimated offering expenses. The proceeds were added to our general funds and were used to reduce our outstanding commercial paper and other
indebtedness.

22

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of September 30, 2002 on a historical basis and as adjusted to give effect to
this offering. This table should be read in conjunction with "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations" and the consolidated financial statements and notes related thereto appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of September 30, 2002

Actual As Adjusted(1)

(in thousands except shares and per share
data)

(Unaudited)

Current liabilities:
Current portion of nonrecourse project financing $ 16,219 $ 16,219
Current portion of debentures and medium term notes 24,250 24,250
Short-term loans 232,400 34,266
Accounts payable 104,595 104,595
Prepaid gas forward sale 55,705 55,705
Derivative commodity instruments, at fair value 41,934 41,934
Other current liabilities 107,670 107,670

Total current liabilities 582,773 384,639

Long-term debt:
Debentures and medium-term notes 247,000 247,000
Notes offered hereby � 200,000

Deferred and other credits:
Deferred income taxes 357,345 357,345
Deferred investment tax credits 13,501 13,501
Prepaid gas forward sale 55,632 55,632
Deferred revenue 13,755 13,755
Project financing obligations 83,173 83,173
Other credits 77,970 77,970

Total deferred and other credits 601,376 601,376
Preferred trust securities: $ 125,000 $ 125,000
Common stockholders' equity:
Common stock, no par value, 160,000 shares authorized; 74,504 shares issued and
outstanding 281,931 281,931
Treasury stock, shares at cost: 12,327 (268,135) (268,135)

Edgar Filing: EQUITABLE RESOURCES INC /PA/ - Form S-4/A

25

As of September 30, 2002

Retained earnings 755,495 755,495
Accumulated other comprehensive income 19,480 19,480

Total common stockholders' equity 788,771 788,771

Total $ 2,344,920 $ 2,346,786

(1)
Gives effect to the issuance of the notes (net of the estimated fees and expenses related thereto) and the application of the proceeds as
described in "Use of Proceeds."

23

SUMMARY SELECTED HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

   The following year ended annual selected financial data are derived from the consolidated financial statements of Equitable Resources, Inc.
which have been audited by Ernst & Young LLP, independent auditors. The data should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial
statements, related notes, and other financial information incorporated by reference in this prospectus. The selected financial information